

Misc Case No. 55/2015
(Interlocutory Application No. 01/2019)

Order dated 14.01.2020

Today the record is fixed for hearing of the recall petition (I.A. 01/2019). Both parties are present.

On hearing the parties in open court, there seems to be a possibility to compromise in between the parties. On being asked, the parties in presence of their Ld. Counsel expresses willingness to sit for mediation. Accordingly the parties are referred to mediation before the District Legal Services Authorities on 22.01.2020.

To 17.03.2020 for awaiting report of mediation and hearing of recall petition (I.A. 01/2019).
D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court
Paschim Bardhaman