

Misc Case No. - 55/2015
Present - Ms. Pratika Rai
JO Code - WB1481

Order dated : 17/10/2022

Today is fixed for evidence of the petitioner.

Both sides are present.

Petitioner is examined on dock as PW 1.

Ld. Advocate for the OP prays for deferring the cross-examination of the petitioner with a petition.

Prayer is allowed.

Both the parties are directed to be present and prepared for evidence on the next date as this matter being of 2015 cannot be prolonged any further.

Case is adjourned for today.

Fix 11/11/2022 for evidence.

D & C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Barddhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Barddhaman.**