

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai
JO Code - WB1481
Misc Case No. - 55/2015

Order dated 20.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence as last chance of PW-2.

Both parties are present.

Examination of the PW-2 continues on dock today and his cross-examination deferred on the Prayer of Ld. Defense Counsel.

Case is adjourned for today.

Fix, 08.04.2024 for evidence.

Dictated & corrected by me,

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Barddhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Barddhaman.**